TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amerisurg, Inc.		08/09/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Surgical Instrumentation, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 River Hills Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2086741	ULTRA POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: kardocket@welshkatz.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Rheintgen
Signature:	/KAR/
Date:	08/10/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=ultra point#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Amerisurg, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with a principal place of business at 200 River Hills Drive, Nashville. Tennessee 37210-2321, believes it is the owner of the U.S. trademark and its associated Federal trademark registration: ULTRA POINT, Registration Number 2086741, registered August 12, 1997;

WHEREAS Specialty Surgical Instrumentation, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation with a principal place of business at 200 River Hills Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37210 is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, including the federal trademark registration therefore;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amerisurg. Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Specialty Surgical Instrumentation, Inc. all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark it may have, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the federal registration thereof.

AMERISURG INC

By:

Title:

DECLARATION

Lou Wallace , being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Assignment, declares that he is authorized to execute this Assignment and that he believes that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

Nama

Lou Wallace

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0770